

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18656/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY bench AT AURANGABAD)

WP No. 5624/2007

RATNA BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Anish R.Shah, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Roy, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) MS. Aparjita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent seeking time for filing counter
affidavit, the matter stands adjourned.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master