

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).18656/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2009 in WP No.
5624/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT
AURANGABAD)

RATNA BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms.Soumya Ray, Adv.
For Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vijay N.Patil, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the counter affidavit filed by Anusaya
Laximan Giri, Special Land Acquisition Officer, Swarna Project,
Lature in which Exhibit R-1 has been filed. According to that,
the entire amount due and payable to the petitioners has been
paid and the legal heirs have been brought on the record. In
view of this development, nothing further survives in this
petition. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, disposed
of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master